
Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  9 09/24/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1900 DPA Acres, LLC

153 Oscar Rivette Road,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2025 

*** TRACT, SAMPLE ANALYSIS RESULTS *** TRACT NO.: 1900A - Owner: Downman & Associates

BAGASSE JUICE CANE SUGAR
Tract #

1900A Ticket#
On Cane

%

Moist WT

%

POL

Read

Brix

%

POL

%

PURITY

~~~

SED

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

IP

Grams

Corrected

Grams

 1 009-0320  375.0  37.5  54.2  64.7  18.8  15.65  83.24  16.35  13.11  16.21  210.38  210.38  371.0  1.000 

 2 009-0321  348.0  34.8  49.8  61.6  18.3  14.93  81.58  15.56  12.29  17.66  192.94  192.94  340.0  2.000 

 3 009-0396  417.0  41.7  56.6  63.3  18.5  15.33  82.86  16.13  12.79  16.56  203.32  203.32  413.0  1.000 

 4 009-0398  392.0  39.2  48.4  60.1  17.9  14.59  81.51  14.73  11.54  20.91  174.52  174.52  385.0  2.000 

 5 009-0460  415.0  41.5  49.0  55.8  16.7  13.62  81.56  13.58  10.59  22.21  157.48  157.48  382.0  9.000 

 6 009-0466  427.0  42.7  49.2  58.3  16.8  14.22  84.64  13.60  11.00  22.68  166.09  166.09  391.0  10.000 

 7 009-0470  417.0  41.7  48.8  52.3  16.7  12.76  76.41  13.54  9.90  22.45  141.17  141.17  380.0  10.000 

 8 009-0499  441.0  44.1  51.8  54.4  16.5  13.29  80.55  13.55  10.40  21.76  153.99  153.99  427.0  4.000 

 9 009-0505  384.0  38.4  51.8  51.1  15.5  12.53  80.84  13.00  10.11  19.31  154.79  154.79  364.0  5.000 

 10 009-0508  343.0  34.3  49.6  61.7  18.2  14.96  82.20  15.48  12.33  17.55  194.69  194.69  335.0  2.000 

 11 009-0521  407.0  40.7  56.6  61.6  18.1  14.95  82.60  15.79  12.51  16.34  199.17  199.17  390.0  4.000 

 12 009-0536  419.0  41.9  53.0  62.4  18.7  15.10  80.75  15.84  12.24  18.96  187.36  187.36  411.0  2.000 

 13 009-0541  512.0  51.2  48.8  58.2  17.0  14.19  83.47  13.10  10.30  27.41  144.31  144.31  416.0  28.000 

**AVERAGE **  409.0  40.9  51.4  58.9  17.5  14.33  81.89  6.154  14.60  11.46  20.04  175.09  175.09  385.0 

TRACT NO.: 1900A CRS: VEHICLE INFO

Ticket# GROSS WT TARE NET TONS

TOTAL 

SUGAR

LBS TEST Trailer ID OCP Wt NAME

(N)ight

(P)arked

(F)laged
HG

 175.09
Ct

TRS:  175.09

PH

 1 009-0320  95,340  34,940  60,400  30.2000  5,287.7 Y 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB7 T1040-207 [V1040-24] Y

 2 009-0321  96,440  35,540  60,900  30.4500  5,331.5 Y 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB7 T1040-221 [V1040-25] Y

 3 009-0324  92,200  31,380  60,820  30.4100  5,324.5 N 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB7 T1040-208 [V1040-21] Y

 4 009-0396  91,320  38,920  52,400  26.2000  4,587.4 Y 1078  0 Rice and Rice TransportB7 T1078-195 [V1078-1023] Y

 5 009-0398  92,580  34,520  58,060  29.0300  5,082.9 Y 1045  0 Bayou State TransportB7 T1045-202 [V1045-008] Y

 6 009-0433  85,260  29,560  55,700  27.8500  4,876.3 N 1079  0 Aubry Transport Service, LLCB7 T1079-58 [V1079-LAw] Y

 7 009-0460  90,620  33,880  56,740  28.3700  4,967.3 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB7 T1054-83 [V1054-LAY] Y

 8 009-0466  83,780  29,460  54,320  27.1600  4,755.4 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB7 T1054-210 [V1054-LAW] Y

 9 009-0470  87,740  28,500  59,240  29.6200  5,186.2 Y 1065  0 K & C Guillory Transport LLCB7 T1065-7 [V1065-LAR] Y

 10 009-0476  86,600  35,160  51,440  25.7200  4,503.3 N 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB7 T1040-221 [V1040-25] Y

 11 009-0499  86,860  32,440  54,420  27.2100  4,764.2 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB7 T1054-101 [V1054-LAt] Y

 12 009-0505  82,140  28,700  53,440  26.7200  4,678.4 Y 1054  0 Perrodin Truck II, LLCB7 T1054-72 [V1054-LAG] Y

 13 009-0508  84,660  34,840  49,820  24.9100  4,361.5 Y 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB7 T1040-207 [V1040-24] Y

 14 009-0513  90,400  28,640  61,760  30.8800  5,406.8 N 1065  0 K & C Guillory Transport LLCB7 T1065-224 [V1065-LAI] Y

 15 009-0521  86,120  31,380  54,740  27.3700  4,792.2 Y 1040  0 Willie F. Baker IIIB7 T1040-208 [V1040-21] Y

 16 009-0536  89,080  34,500  54,580  27.2900  4,778.2 Y 1045  0 Bayou State TransportB7 T1045-202 [V1045-008] Y

 17 009-0541  81,960  28,280  53,680  26.8400  4,699.4 Y 1079  0 Aubry Transport Service, LLCB7 T1079-213 [V1079-LAN] Y
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  9 09/24/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%Producer No.: 1900 DPA Acres, LLC

153 Oscar Rivette Road,  Arnaudville  La  70512

 2025 

TRACT  TOTAL:  1,503,100  550,640  952,460  476.2300  83,383.2  50,029.92 

****TRACT****

SUMMARY DATA WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

1900A GROSS WT TARE NET TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

TRACT TOTAL: 

TRACT YTD: 

 1,503,100  550,640  952,460  476.2300  83,383.2  50,029.92 

 9,150,660  3,219,400  5,931,260  2,965.6300  538,104.8  322,862.88  15.33  11.80  18.23  181.45  181.45 

 6.154  14.60  11.46  20.04  175.09  175.09

(PAYMENT SUGAR LBS)

 175.09  476.23

HG

TONS

 2.707 

 175.09
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Louisiana Sugarcane Coop CROP DAY:  9 09/24/2025

CROP YEAR:

Liquidation Factor %:  100.0000%

Daily Transaction Report

Payment Factor %:  60.0000%

TOTAL PAGE

 2025 

Tract No Tract Name/Main Owner Tons 60.00% CRS 100% CRS CRS/TON

TRACT YEAR TO DATE:

Billet Whole Parked

1900A  / Downman & Associates  2,965.63  538,104.8  181.45 2,965.63  0.00  1,153.48  322,862.88

FARMER Grand Total:  2,965.63  538,104.8  181.45 1,153.48 0.00 2,965.63  322,862.88

WEIGHTS CANE SUGAR

GROSS WT TARE WT NET WT TONS
TOTAL SUGAR

LBS

PAYMENT SUGAR

LBS

Sed.

%

POL

%

BRIX

%

FIBER

%

TRS

lbs/Ton

CRS

lbs/Ton

Farmer Total:

Farmer  YTD:

MILL TOTALS:

MILL  Y-T-D:

 1,503,100  550,640  952,460  476.2300  83,383.2  50,029.92  14.60  11.46  20.04  175.09  175.09

 9,150,660  3,219,400  5,931,260  2,965.6300  538,104.8  322,862.88  15.33  11.80  18.23  181.45  181.45

 51,964,360  19,720,920  32,243,440  16,121.7200  2,978,965.3  1,787,379.18  15.21  11.93  18.62  184.78  184.78 

 420,874,840  163,247,820  257,627,020  128,813.5100  25,164,226.0  15,098,535.60  16.03  12.54  17.87  195.35  195.35 

FARMER MILL FARMER Variance From Mill Average

LOADS AVG/TONS LOADS AVG/TONS

TODAY

YTD

 17 

 100 

 28.0135 

 29.6563  0.00

 578 

 4,729 

 27.8922 

 27.2391 

 2.177

Sed. POLBRIX FIBER

-0.61 -0.47  1.42 Variance Today

Variance Y-T-D

TARGETNegative NegativePositive Positive

-0.035 -0.70 -0.74  0.36

*** QUOTA AND QUOTA VARIANCE **

GROUP

QUOTA

LEVEL

%

GROUP

QUOTA

ALLOCATED

TONS %

CANE

DELIVERED

TONS

GROUP

DELIVERED

TONS

VARIANCE

FROM

QUOTA

TONSFARMER

TODAY

HG  YTD

GROUP COMPLETION VARIANCE FROM MILL

EST

 TONS

%

COMPLETE TONS LOADS DAYS

82.00%  0.00  0.0000  0.0000  0.0000 Under Under Under

 0.0000  0.0000  0  0  0  0

 0 

 1,153 

 2,965.6300  21,700 13.67%

M

Parked

MILL TODAY

Y-T-D

82.00%  16,121.7200 

 128,813.5100  2,099,407

 17,220

 6.14%

 1,098 

Tons

 476.23

HG-Farmer

TONS

 6.154 

 2.707 

 3.977 

 2.742 

Y-T-D
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